projections of non-GAAP financial measures. Due to the high variability and difficulty in making accurate forecasts and projections
of some
of the information excluded from these projected measures, together with some of the excluded information not being
ascertainable or accessible, Waldencast is unable to
quantify certain amounts that would be required to be included in the most
 directly comparable GAAP financial measures without unreasonable effort. Consequently, no
disclosure of estimated comparable GAAP
measures is included and no reconciliation of the forward-looking non-GAAP financial measures is included. For the same reasons,
Waldencast is unable to address the probable significance of the unavailable information, which could be material to future
results.

Contacts:

Investors
ICR
Allison Malkin/Annie Erner/Nina
Weiss
waldencastir@icrinc.com

Media
ICR
Brittney Fraser/Alecia Pulman
waldencast@icrinc.com

5

Reconciliation
of GAAP net income to Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA

(unaudited)
(in thousands)

   1H22A   1H21A

(in thousands)   Obagi   Milk

Waldencast
Acquisition

Corp
Combined
Waldencast   Obagi   Milk

Waldencast
Acquisition

Corp
Combined
Waldencast

Net income/(loss)   (2,915)   4,961   5,791   7,837   12,946   2,020   (2,735)   12,231
Cumulative Pro Forma Adjustments   744   (3,817)   2,812   (261)   (42,856)   (22,923)   (30,457)   (96,236)
China carve-out   9,328   -   -   9,328   990   -   -   990
Pro Forma Net Income   7,157   1,144   8,603   16,904   (28,920)   (20,903)   (33,192)   (83,015)
Adjusted For:

Interest expense, net   5,896   21   (1)   5,916   5,537   (25)   -   5,512
Income tax benefit   232   -   -   232   (7,117)   -   -   (7,117)
Depreciation and amortization   8,570   6,032   -   14,602   8,215   5,794   -   14,009
Transaction costs   -   -   -   -   33,080   12,776   30,578   76,434
Loss on extinguishment of debt   -   -   -   -   12,628   -   -   12,628
Gain on PPP loan forgiveness   -   -   -   -   (6,824)   -   -   (6,824)
Stock-based compensation expense   2,179   669   -   2,848   2,179   665   174   3,018
Inventory fair value adjustment   -   -   -   -   4,843   4,632   -   9,475
Change in fair value of warrant liabilities   -   -   (8,602)   (8,602)   -   -   1,046   1,046
Restructuring costs   289   -   -   289   -   -   -   -
Loss on disposal of assets   -   24   -   24   52   27   -   79
Foreign currency transaction loss   26   209   -   235   94   (27)   -   67

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA   24,349   8,099   -   32,448   23,767   2,939   (1,394)   25,312

   2Q22A   2Q21A

(in thousands)   Obagi   Milk

Waldencast
Acquisition

Corp
Combined
Waldencast   Obagi   Milk

Waldencast
Acquisition

Corp
Combined
Waldencast

Net income/(loss)   2,179   3,809   2,768   8,756   12,355   918   (1,551)   11,722
Cumulative Pro Forma Adjustments   477   (1,882)   1,477   72   365   (5,074)   855   (3,854)
China carve-out   5,028   -   -   5,028   193   -   -   193
Pro Forma Net Income   7,684   1,927   4,245   13,856   12,913   (4,156)   (696)   8,061
Adjusted For:

Interest expense, net   2,947   (4)   (1)   2,942   3,284   (23)   -   3,261
Income tax benefit   306   -   -   306   (2,671)   -   -   (2,671)
Depreciation and amortization   4,308   3,068   -   7,376   4,120   2,901   -   7,021
Transaction costs   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Loss on extinguishment of debt   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Gain on PPP loan forgiveness   -   -   -   -   (6,824)   -   -   (6,824)
Stock-based compensation expense   1,009   254   -   1,263   1,089   335   -   1,424
Inventory fair value adjustment   -   -   -   -   2,421   2,316   -   4,737
Change in fair value of warrant liabilities   -   -   (4,244)   (4,244)   -   -   696   696
Restructuring costs   279   -   -   279   -   -   -   -
Loss on disposal of assets   -   -   -   -   52   27   -   79
Foreign currency transaction loss   (32)   143   -   111   69   (58)   -   11

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA   16,501   5,388   -   21,889   14,453   1,342   -   15,795

6

Exhibit 99.2

Q2 2022 Earnings Presentation August 2022

Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward - Looking Statements Statements in this presentation that are not historical, are forward - looking statements made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such statements include, but are not limited to, statements regarding Waldencast’s strategic initiatives; Waldencast’s plans to expand internationally, including its distribution network and its categories and presence domestically and abroad; and any assumptions underlying any of the foregoing. Words such as "anticipate," "believe," "continue," "could," "estimate," "expect," "intend," "may," "plan," "predict," "project," "should," and "will" and variations of such words and similar expressions are intended to identify such forward - looking statements. These forward - looking statements are not guarantees of future performance, conditions or results, and involve a number of known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other important factors, many of which are outside the control of Waldencast, that could cause actual results or outcomes to differ materially from those discussed in the forward - looking statements. Important factors, among others, that may affect actual results or outcomes include, but are not limited to: (i) the inability to recognize the anticipated benefits of the transactions with Obagi Global Holdings Limited, a Cayman Islands exempted company limited by shares (“Obagi”) and Milk Makeup LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Milk”); (ii) changes in general economic conditions, including as a result of the COVID - 19 pandemic, (iii) the ability to continue to meet Nasdaq's listing standards; (iv) volatility of Waldencast's securities due to a variety of factors, including Waldencast's, inability to implement its business plans or meet or exceed its financial projections and changes; (v) the ability to implement business plans, forecasts, and other expectations, and identify and realize additional opportunities; and (vi) the ability of Obagi and Milk to implement their strategic initiatives and continue to innovate their existing products and anticipate and respond to market trends and changes in consumer preferences. These and other risks, assumptions and uncertainties are more fully described in the Risk Factor section of our definitive proxy

[…]

Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2022
(in thousands, except
per share data)

   As of June 30, 2022
Transaction Accounting

Adjustments

As of
June 30,

2022

Waldencast
Acquisition

Corp.
(Historical)

Obagi Global
Holdings
Limited

(Adjusted,
Note 2)

Milk
Makeup

LLC
(Historical)

Reclassification
Adjustments

Debt
Refinance

Business
Combination
adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 100   $ 6,242   $ 2,666   $   -   45,944  L   $ 345,313  A   $ 44,172
   (76,199) B
   118,000  C
   333,000  D
   (429,975) E
   103  J
   (300,905) M
   (117) N
Restricted cash   .   650   -   -   -   650
Accounts and note receivable, net   -   75,165   6,390   -   -   81,555
Inventories   -   20,789   24,835   -   18,950  E   64,574
Prepaid expenses   282   8,086   -   840   (283) B   8,925
Other current assets   -   373   -   -   278  L   -   651
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   -   -   453   (453)   -   -
Prepaid supplier   -   -   387   (387)   -   -
Total current assets, net   382   111,305   34,731   -   46,222   7,887   200,527
Investment held in Trust Account   345,313   -   -   -   (345,313) A   -
Property, plant equipment, net   -   3,640   5,938   -   -   9,578
Intangible assets, net   -   70,096   -   -   533,404  E   603,500
Goodwill   -   44,489   -   -   321,206  E   365,695
Other assets   -   1,274   -   -   832  L   -   2,106
Due from officers   -   -   780   -   (780) J   -
Total assets   $ 345,695   $ 230,804   $ 41,449   $ -   $ 47,054   $ 516,404   $ 1,181,406

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’

EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 1,039   $ 18,323   $ 6,590   $ -   $ (5,077) B   $ 20,875
Current portion of long-term debt, net   -   22,603   -   (14,824) L   -   7,779
Tenant allowance liability - current   -   -   161   (161)   -   -
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   -   -   6,328   (6,328)   -   -
Line of credit   -   -   1,500   -   (1,500) L   -
Due to related party   155   -   -   -   -   155
Other current liabilities   -   14,417   -   6,489   -   20,906
Total current liabilities   1,194   55,343   14,579   -   (16,324)   (5,077)   49,715
Warrant liabilities   12,552   -   148   (148)   1,500  K   13,904
   (148) N
Deferred rent - non-current   -   -   1,172   (1,172)   -   -
Tenant allowance liability - non-current   -   -   978   (978)   -   -
Long-term debt, net   -   100,764   -   -   73,689  L   174,453
Deferred income tax liabilities   -   548   -   -   (2,423) L   72,255  E   70,380
Other liabilities   -   619   -   16,099   (13,801) B   2,917
Deferred legal fees   13,801   -   -   (13,801)   -   -
Forward purchase agreement liabilities   7,992   -   -   -   (7,992) D   -
Working Capital Promissory Note – related party   2,100   -   -   -   (1,500) K   600
Deferred underwriters’ discount   12,075   -   -   -   (12,075) B   -
Total liabilities   49,714   157,274   16,877   -   54,942   33,162   311,969

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
Class A ordinary shares subject to possible

redemption   345,313   -   -   -   (345,313) F   -
Redeemable Series A preferred units   -   -   44,319   -   (44,319) F   -
Redeemable Series B preferred units   -   -   26,227   -   (26,227) F   -
Redeemable Series C preferred units   -   -   46,373   -   (46,373) F   -
Redeemable Series D preferred units   -   -   30,237   -   (30,237) F   -

[…]

(174) O
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   -   (717)   -   -   -   (717)
Total shareholders’ equity   (49,332)   73,530   (122,584)   -   (7,888)   805,301   699,027
Noncontrolling interest   -   -   -   -   -   170,410  I   170,410
Total Equity   (49,332)   73,530   (122,584)   -   (7,888)   975,711   869,437
Total liabilities and shareholders’ deficit   $ 345,695   $ 230,804   $ 41,449   $ -   47,054   $ 516,404   $ 1,181,406

5

Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the six months
ended June 30, 2022
(in thousands, except
per share data)

For the Six Months Ended

June 30, 2022
Transaction Accounting

Adjustments

For the Six
Months Ended

June 30,
2022

Waldencast
Acquisition

Corp.
(Historical)

Obagi Global
Holdings
Limited

(Adjusted,
Note 2)

Milk
Makeup

LLC
(Historical)

Reclassification
Adjustments

Debt
Refinance

Business
Combination
adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net revenue   $ -   $ 99,654   $ 38,548   $ -   $ -   $ 138,202
Cost of goods sold (exclusive of depreciation and

amortization shown separately below)   -   22,781   13,365   -   -   36,146
Formation and operating costs   8,401   -   -   -   (8,401) BB   -
Selling, general and administrative   -   54,520   18,815   -   (6,139) BB   69,913
   2,717  FF
Research and development   -   3,262   -   -   -   3,262
Depreciation and amortization   -   7,076   1,169   -   6,357  GG   14,602
Income/(loss) from operations   (8,401)   12,015   5,199   -   -   5,466   14,279
Interest income on operating account   (1)   -   -   -   -   (1)
Interest income on marketable securities held in

Trust Account   (261)   -   -   -   261  AA   -
Change in fair value of forward purchase

agreement liabilities   (5,328)   -   -   -   5,328  HH   -
Change in fair value of warrant liabilities   (8,602)   -   -   -   -   (8,602)
Interest expense, net   -   5,719   21   -   177  II   5,917
Other (income)/expense, net   -   (74)   217   -   (314) EE   (171)
Total other (income)/expense, net   (14,192)   5,645   238   -   177   5,275   (2,857)
Income/(loss) before income taxes   5,791   6,370   4,961   -   (177)   191   17,136
Income tax expense (benefit)   -   (43)   -   -   1,344  II   (1,069) CC   232
Net income (loss)   $ 5,791   $ 6,413   $ 4,961   $ -   (1,521)   $ 1,260   $ 16,904
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   3,313  DD   3,313
Net income attributable to controlling interest   -   13,591
Earnings per share (Note 6)
Net income per common share - Basic   $ 0.16
Weighted average common shares outstanding -

Basic   86,460,554
Net income per common share - Diluted   0.15
Weighted average common shares outstanding -

Diluted   111,475,855

6

Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the year ended
December 31, 2021
(in thousands, except
per share data)

For the Year Ended
December 31, 2021

Transaction Accounting
Adjustments

For the
Year Ended

December 31,
2021

Waldencast
Acquisition

Corp.
(Historical)

Obagi Global
Holdings
Limited

(Adjusted,
Note 2)

Milk
Makeup LLC
(Historical)

Reclassification
Adjustments

Debt
Refinance

Business
Combination
adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net revenue   $ -   $ 178,681   $ 47,076   $   -   $ -   $ 225,757
Cost of goods sold (exclusive of depreciation and

amortization shown separately below)   -   42,310   21,781   -   18,950  GG   83,041
Formation and operating costs   9,133   -   -   -   -   9,133
Selling, general and administrative   -   94,457   30,764   -   60,742  BB   191,813
   5,676  FF
   174  JJ
Research and development   -   6,991   -   -   -   6,991
Depreciation and amortization   -   13,580   1,975   -   12,744  GG   28,299
Income/(loss) from operations   (9,133)   21,343   (7,444)   -   -   (98,286)   (93,520)
Interest income on operating account   (1)   -   -   -   -   (1)
Interest income on marketable securities held in

Trust Account   (52)   -   -   -   52  AA   -
Offering expenses related to warrant issuance   719   -   -   -   -   719
Change in fair value of forward purchase

agreement liabilities   1,665   -   -   -   (1,665) HH   -
Change in fair value of warrant liabilities   2,964   -   -   -   -   2,964
Loss on Extinguishment of Debt   -   2,317   -   -   10,311  II   -   12,628
Gain on PPP Loan forgiveness   -   (6,824)   -   -   -   (6,824)
Interest expense, net   -   11,158   18   -   993  II   -   12,169
Other (income)/expense, net   -   194   385   -   (1,421) EE   (842)
Total other (income)/expense, net   5,295   6,845   403   -   11,304   (3,034)   20,813
Income/(loss) before income taxes   (14,428)   14,498   (7,847)   -   (11,304)   (95,252)   (114,333)
Income tax expense (benefit)   -   11,131   -   -   199  II   (18,329) CC   (6,999)
Net (loss) income   $ (14,428)   $ 3,367   $ (7,847)   $ -   (11,503)   $ (76,923)   $ (107,334)
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest   (19,107) DD   (19,107)
Net loss attributable to controlling interest   -   (88,227)
Earnings per share (Note 6)
Net loss per common share - Basic and Diluted   $ (1.02)
Weighted average common shares outstanding -

Basic and Diluted   86,460,554

7

NOTES TO UNAUDITED
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

[…]

liabilities assumed is preliminary. The preliminary allocation to assets and liabilities is based on estimates, assumptions, valuations, and other studies that have not
progressed to a stage where there is sufficient information to make a definitive calculation. Accordingly, the purchase price allocation reflected in the unaudited transaction
accounting adjustments will remain preliminary until Waldencast determines the final purchase price and the fair values of assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The final
determination of the purchase price and related allocation is anticipated to be completed as soon as practicable after the completion of the Business Combination. Potential
differences may include, but are not limited to, changes in allocation to intangible assets and change in fair value of financing receivable, deferred tax liability, and property
and equipment. Equity consideration was calculated using a $8.72 share price as of the close of the transaction.

The following summarizes
the purchase price accounting pro forma adjustments made to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of June 30, 2022,

net of reversals of any historical amounts:

($ in thousands)   Milk   Obagi   Total
Cash consideration   $ 112,500   $ 317,475   $ 429,975
Inventory fair value   9,263   9,687   18,950
Intangibles   141,500   391,904   533,404
Deferred Tax Liability   -   72,255   72,255
Goodwill   136,382   184,824   321,206
Additional paid-in-capital   174,644   196,681   371,325

Obagi Purchase Price Allocation

The following is a preliminary
 estimate of the fair value of consideration for Obagi and a preliminary purchase price allocation in connection with the Business
Combination.

($ in thousands)
Equity consideration   $ 246,231
Cash consideration to Sellers   327,500
Cash consideration reduction related to Conditional Consent, Waiver & Acknowledgment   (10,025)
Fair value of vested roll-over equity awards   26,544
Repayment of debt   123,367
Total purchase consideration   $ 713,617

Cash and cash equivalents   6,242
Restricted cash   650